REVISED: JUNE 25, 2019

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

MINUTES: 2019: WORK SESSION: <u>MAY 21</u>, and <u>JUNE 3</u>, 2019; PRE-MEETING CONFERENCE: <u>MARCH 26</u>, <u>MAY 28</u> and <u>JUNE 11</u>, 2019; REGULAR MEETING: <u>MAY 28</u> and <u>JUNE 11</u>, 2019.

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2019-43</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (ASSISTANT ENGINEER TRAFFIC).

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2019-44</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2015-36 AS AMENDED CHAPTER 56, ARTICLE III OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED RESCUE FEES.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2019-45</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2018-58, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2009-68 RESTRICTING THE SALE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS TO PERSONS UNDER THE AGE OF 21 AND REQUIRING A LICENSE BE ISSUED TO VENDORS SELLING ELECTRONIC SMOKING DEVICES TO CORRECT TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS THEREIN.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2019-46</u>, ORDINANCE SETTING FORTH TIME LIMITATIONS FOR THE PAYMENT OR COLLECTION OF UTILITY BILLINGS BASED UPON METER FAILURES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-259, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING STERLING LEWIS UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2019.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-260, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THOMAS VENDITTI UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2019.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-261, RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE PUERTO RICAN IMMIGRANTS SETTLING IN THE CITY OF VINELAND BY AUTHORIZING SIGNAGE HONORING THOSE IMMIGRANTS ON MONTROSE STREET BETWEEN WEST BOULEVARD AND WEST AVENUE.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-262, A RESOLUTION GRANTING PERMISSION TO THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND TO CONDUCT A PUBLIC DISPLAY OF FIREWORKS ON JULY 4, 2019, WITH A RAIN DATE OF JULY 5, 2019, BETWEEN 9:00 P.M. AND 10:00 P.M., AT THE VINELAND HIGH SCHOOL COMPLEX, CHESTNUT AVENUE AND BREWSTER ROAD.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-263, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2019 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FY19 CLEAN COMMUNITIES FUNDING ALLOCATION, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$139,020.98 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUMS AND PURPOSES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-264, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP., SOMERSET, NJ, FOR THE ANNUAL RENEWAL OF PROOFPOINT SOFTWARE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$53,484.80.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-265, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, CDW GOVERNMENT INC., VERNON HILLS, IL, FOR THE PURCHASE OF SHARP DISPLAYS AND ACCESSORIES, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$32,610.15.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-266, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, WINNER FORD, CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY, FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) 2020 FORD INTERCEPTOR UTILITY ADMIN VEHICLES FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$64,508.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-267, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, HAMMONTON, NJ FOR THE 2019 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$348,957.94.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-268, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, MOTOROLA, FREEHOLD, NJ, FOR THE PURCHASE OF MOTOROLA VESTA NEXT GENERATION 9-1-1 (NG911) SYSTEM FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$371,024.30.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-269, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO PERNA FINNIGAN, INC., VINELAND, NJ, FOR THE 2019 CITY-WIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$274,457.40.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-270, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. C18-0012, ISSUED TO GPM ASSOCIATES, CHERRY HILL, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,719.52

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-271, A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND. **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-272,** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-273, A RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMBERSHIP OF NICHOLAS DESCHLER TO FIRE COMPANY NUMBER 4.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-274, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF TAXICAB OWNER'S LICENSES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-275, A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE RENEWAL OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES FOR THE LICENSING PERIOD JULY 1, 2019, TO JUNE 30, 2020.

REVISED: JUNE 25, 2019 PER MUNICIPAL CLERK WITH APPROVAL BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT SPINELLI REVISED TO ADD APPROVED LICENSE ESTABLISHMENTS.

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-276, A RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION 2019-203, AND AUTHORIZING THE PERSON-TO-PERSON TRANSFER OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE NO. 0614-33-026-009 FROM AN DE JO ENTERPRISES, LLC TO RGR SPIRITS, LLC, AS AN UNSITED POCKET LICENSE, EFFECTIVE JUNE 26, 2019.

MOTION TO APPROVE THE STREET LIGHTING REPORT FOR JUNE 2019.

Vineland City Council	
Paul F. Spinelli, <i>Council President</i>	856-364-0085
David Acosta, <i>Council Vice President</i>	856-364-0191
Dr. Elizabeth Arthur, <i>Councilwoman</i>	856-364-0955
Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., <i>Councilman</i>	856-364-1161
Albert Vargas, <i>Councilman</i>	856-364-1113